FORM PTO-1619A CMB 0651-0027

10-17-2000



101489262

Peters and Trademerk Office PATENT

nepalialos	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	PATENTS ONLY

	PATENTS ONLY Immissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or com-	
Submission	On Time	
X New		
Resubm	Mission (Non-Recordation) Assignment Security Agreement	66481
Docume	ment ID# Change of Name	880
	Sion of PTO Error	
Reel #	U.S. Government	
Reel #		
Conveying I	Party(ies)	ution Cate
Name (line 1)	1) ADMETT TAKE	Day Year
Name (line 2)	09718	8/2000
Second Party	Executed the second sec	don Date
Name (line 1)	COORDIGHT	8/2000
Name (line 2)		372000
Receiving P		ltached
Name (line 1)		t to be recorded priment and the
Name (line 2)	. Delanale	n the United
Address (line 1)	SIMM, an a	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(Designation	ive is attached. In must be a
Address (line 2)	P.O, Box 636	cument from L)
Address (line s)	Murray Hill New Jersey 07974	
Domestic De	Representative Name and Address Francisco Country Can Code Representative Name and Address	
_	Line for the 10st Receiving Party Only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)	,	
Address of a		
Address (line z)	9	
Address (line s)		
Address (line 4)	»	
74772000 DDYDNE	00000027 122325 00664014 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
FC:581	40.00 CH	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information for FRAME: 0620

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT

		· AILITIS	OI4E 1		
Conveying Pa		Mark if addit	ional names of conveying p	parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional C	Conveying Parties		,		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	HASHIM, Amid	Ihsan	——————————————————————————————————————		09/18/2000
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)		•	,		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
	·				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		·			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	•		Mark if additional names o	of receiving partic	es attached
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(les)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment)
Address (line 1)	Cky		State/Country	Zip Cod	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)	<u> </u>				be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				7	
	City		State/Country	Zio C	ode
	lumber(s) or Pate		Mark if additional nu		
			(DO NOT ENTER BOTH m		•
Pa	tent Application Nur	nder(s)		Patent Numb	Jer (5)
	·			·	

PATENT

REEL: 011152 FRAME: 0621

FORM PTO Supress 08/50/590 Coast 0851-0227	-1619B	P	age 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Petent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code	and Telephone N	umber (914	761-7799
Name [LEO ZUCKER				
Address (line 1)	SUITE 480				
Address (line 2)	50 MAIN STREET				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	WHITE PLAINS, NEW	YORK 1060	6-1901	·	
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the att	ached conveyance	document	#
Pate	Patent Application Number or the First Application Number(s) The Application Number(s) The Application Number or the First Application Number (s) The Application Number or the First Application Number (s)			Patent Numb	
Enter only i	ration Treaty (PCT) PCT application number [a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.	PCT	PCT PCT		PCT PCT
Number of Pr	operties Enter the tot	al number of	properties involve	d. # 1	
Deposit A	i Payment: Enclo	sed [Listed (37 CFR 3	X	.00
	nymment by deposit account or if addit it Technologies Inc	eposit Account	Number:	# 12-	2325
	A	athorization to	charge additional fo	es: Yes	X X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Leo Zucker

Name of Person Signing

Signature

September 19, 2000

Date

REEL: 011152 FRAME: 0622

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Jaime Ray Arnett of Fishers in the County of Hamilton and State of Indiana, Robert Ray Goodrich of Indianapolis in the County of Marion and State of Indiana, and Amid Ihsan Hashim of Randolph in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to LOW CROSSTALK COMMUNICATION CONNECTOR described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 9/18/00

)

)

United States of America

State of Indiana

) ss.: 305-44-3421

County of Hamilton

On this <u>IS</u> day of <u>Septemben</u>, 20<u>00</u>, before me personally came Jaime Ray Arnett, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Come a Dennid

CAROL A TENORIO
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA
HAMILTON COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 18,2007

	Kelseal Kay Vorodruch Robert Ray Goodrich
Date: 9/18/00	-
United States of America)
State of Indiana)ss.: 305-44-3421
County of Hamilton)
personally came Robert Ray C	day of <u>September</u> , 20.00, before me Soodrich, to me known to be the individual described in oing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the

Notary Public

CAROL A TENORIO
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA
HAMILTON COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 18,2007

Loan a Denin

Amid Thean Hashin

Date: 9/18/2000
United States of America)
State of Jew) ss.:
On this day of, 20, before me personally came Amid Ihsan Hashim, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
andelle l'Abert
Notary Public

ANNABELLE L. SHORT **NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY USA** My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

RECORDED: 09/19/2000

Arnett 52-16-18